Beach CRA

Department Route Form
Commission Approval Required

Part 1:

Check One:

(O Task Order 0 Amendment XI Change Order (] Piggy Back
O Ordinance [J Master Blanket PO (] Master Agreement [ Resolution

[] State, County or Federal Contract

[ Other: Click here t

0 enter text.

Originator: Tom Green

| Phone #:

| 954-828-4008

Document Title/ | Change Order #5 — Construction costs for North Observation Deck. Commission Approved the Change
Description Info: | Order on the 7/7/2020 Agenda, CAM # 20-0516

Vendor Name: Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Project Number: | P12315

| Number of Originals: l 3

Part 2:

Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects: Defined as having a life of in excess of 10 years, a value of at
least $50,000, and shall mean improvements to real property (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend
useful life, including major repairs such as roof replacement, etc. The term “Real Property” includes: land, real estate,

realty, or real.

CIP Funded: (Yes I CINo ' CIN/A (Advertising)
Amount Required: $2,769,201.00
Index/Sub-Object Code: P12584.350
Strategic Support Finance Approval Signature: ¥
) AANE D i y [ 1 T[230)
(For Rublic\orks Finance Use Only) X Y er Late ﬂ I [20>0
Beach CRA
Part 3: Approval Path
Approved Returned Initials Date Not Applicable
Fill here
Click here to enter title. = 0 =
Fill here
Click here to enter title. O O g
Fill here
Click here to enter title. . = .
Fill here
Click here to enter title. O = U
Fill here
Click here to enter title. . = U
Fill here
Click here to enter title. = = O
Part 4: External Routing :
Signatyre \Date\ Returned By: Date
Procurement/Finance Té\\’\ Em LIN/A
City Attorney ! ! CIN/A
City Clerk [ON/A
City Manager M\J/A

Please return executed documents to Engineering Routing Liaison, extension 7818, City Hall 4™ Floor.

REV.04.PWRFY

Revision Date: 10/1/2019

Approved by: Paul Berg

CAM 23-0586
Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 11




C ITY O F Change Order No.5 m
Project 12315  AllAmericaCity

FO RT L AU D E R D AL E Aquatic Center Renovation Project | l I I l /

Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

To: Christopher J. Lagerbloom, City Manager

From: Donald Morris, AICP, Beach CRA Manager
Date: June 26, 2020

Re: Change Order No. # 5 for Project #12315

Job Description:  Project 12315, Project Aquatic Center Renovation Project

Contractor: Hensel Phelps Construction Co. (Hensel Phelps)
Amount: Total amount of Change Order # 5, $2,769,201.00 plus 181 additional days
Funding: P12584.350-6599

The purpose of this Change Order is:

The City Commission directed staff to increase the height of the dive tower from 10-meters to 27-
meters and to add an observation deck to the north building ‘B’ to the Aquatic Center Project. This is an
additive change order for the purpose of funding the construction costs of the observation deck.

Hensel Phelps is the design builder for the Aquatic Center Project and is responsible for providing the
design and constructing the project. The observation deck is an additional scope item and different than
what was shown on the design criteria package (DCP) which was included in the City’s bidding
documents and was the basis upon which Hensel Phelps submitted their contract price.

The $2,769,201.00 value was derived from proposals from the Hensel Phelps trade partners whom
Hensel Phelps has contracted with on this project. The value also includes budgetary numbers for
trades that have not been contracted. Finally, the value includes allowances for owner contingency and
allowances for scope gap items that Hensel Phelps is responsible to provide and the trade has excluded
from their proposal (such as crane matting).

Hensel Phelps tracks any deviations from the DCP and/or construction drawings as a trend estimate
during the design process and as a change estimate during the construction process and/or once they
have a sub-contractor hired to perform the scope of work. Once the estimate backup and price are
negotiated and finalized, they are signed by the City’s Representative. Backup for this item is attached
as Change Estimate 89.2.

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
REV.05.COL Pagelof4
914 NW 6" STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500 <
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On P(ﬁ?(i\'ﬁ‘ﬁ)(?-‘i‘)’SSG &
Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 11



Change Order No.5 m

Project 12315  Al-AmericaCity

Aquatic Center Renovation Project ‘ ’
Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED — TOTAL CREDIT ($0.00)

Iltem No.1 Description
Text Here
DEDUCT

NEW AND EXISTING CONTRACT ITEMS ARE UTILIZED - TOTAL ADDITIVE COST $2,769,201.00

Iltem No.1 Description
Construction of a New Observation Deck
ADD $2,769,201.00
NET AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,769,201.00

ADDITIONAL CONTRACT TIME BEING REQUESTED- ONE HUNDRED & EIGHTY-ONE (181) CALENDAR DAYS

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $2,769,201.00

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
Page 20of 4

REV.05.COL
914 NW 6" STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500 &
Equal Opportunity Employer WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV Printed On %%i\lﬁdzigpéése e
Exhibit 2

Page 3 of 11



C'TY OF Change Order No.5 m

Project 12315  Al-AmericaCity

FO RT L AU D E R D A L E Aquatic Center Renovation Project | l l | ' /

Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

This Change Order provides for all costs and schedule adjustments associated with completing the work,
including materials, labor, equipment, bond, insurance, overhead, profit, impacts, and any and all
related items or associated costs incurred or resulting from the items listed above, and is provided in
accordance with Article 13 — Changes in the Work of the Contract.

IN WITNESS OF THE FOREGOING, the parties have set their hands and seals the day and year first
written below.

Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

/ﬁﬁ !
Approved: V. / ﬁ\

Greg Jennings, Project Manager

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE,
a municipal corporation of the State of
Florida.

Lo M

Jodi . Mart, cyﬁo, CPPB, MBA
C(i\ie\fP ocurement Officer
1
< | \ r =
Date: (g | \ O\ 6()@(-7
*Pursuant to ﬁpction 2479 Code of Ordinances of
the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida’

C: Financial Administrator
Project File

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
REV.05.COL Page3of4
914 NW 6’ STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500 o
Equal Opportunity Employe! = Printed On Recycled Paper. e
LRI 4 WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV rinted On AYM623-0586 [
Exhibit 2
Page 4 of 11



CITY OF

FORT LAUDERDALE

Change Order No.5

Project 12315

Aquatic Center Renovation Project
Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

Extrad

All-America City

\'lll!

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SHEET

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
COST OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

COST OF THIS CHANGE ORDER

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME
TIME ADDED TO DATE

TIME ADDED TO THIS CHANGE ORDER

TOTAL:

TOTAL:

$26,995,368.00

$1,331,214.00

$2,769,201.00

$31,095,783.00

777 calendar days

0 calendar days

181 calendar days

958 calendar days

SCHEDULE OF CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE

AMOUNT OF
COST OR
C.O0.# DATE DESCRIPTION CREDIT
1 2/6/2020 30% Design Fee for 27M Tower $185,218.00
2 2/6/2020 Dept. of Health and Building Code Change $230,620.00
3 3/10/2020 100% Design Fee for 27M Tower and Deck $501,493.00
4 3/10/2020 Deep Foundations for 27M Tower and $413,883.00

REV.05.COL

Equal Opportunity Employer

Deck

COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
914 NW 6" STREET, FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33311
TELEPHONE (954) 828-4526, FAX (954) 828- 4500
WWW.FORTLAUDERDALE.GOV

Page 4 of 4

2 0)'
Printed On &AﬁeiSQB%BG L
Exhibit 2
Page 5 of 11



Thomas Green

From: Cohen, Rich A. <RCohen@henselphelps.com>

Sent: Friday, August 17, 2018 2:05 PM

To: Rhonda M Hasan

Cc: James Hemphill; Jodi Hart; Christopher Lagerbloom; Thomas Green

Subject: Re: Required paperwork to continue with your contract prep.

Attachments: Officer Signature Resolution.pdf; HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION - FL - Certificate of

Good Standing.pdf

Rhonda

We are Hensel Phelps Construction Co. dba as Hensel Phelps Construction in Florida which is why it is registered that
way in Sunbiz. Because we are a General Partnership we cannot register our company in the State of Florida with the
“Co.” on the end of it so we are registered as dba Hensel Phelps Construction.

Hensel Phelps Construction Co is a legal entity and a General Partnership registered in Delaware. | have attached a
Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Florida which illustrates this. By way of example our Bonds and Insurance
will all say Hensel Phelps Construction Co. even though we are dba Hensel Phelps Construction in the State of

Florida. The two entities are the same and we hope this brings clarity to why some documents have the different
names.

Our Vice President and District Manager who sits on the Board of Hensel Phelps executes all of our contracts in
Florida. Attached is our Board Resolution which identifies who is authorized to execute contracts on Behalf of Hensel
Phelps.

Please let me know if this resolves your questions or if you need anything else.

We are still waiting to see a copy of the contract so we can review the modification. Please send that as soon as

possible. S
Sincerely, ] - e
B A T LORPORATE  £120ctyme  HibhLIGHTES ABOVE
Operations Manager = \NCLUDED ON FOLLoWw (NG PA&'E} ALE :’
South Florida Office D DELAWARE CERUFICATE OF 600D STAND (WG FOTT

I HEVSEL PHE KPS (OWVSTRUCTION £0 N
100 NE 3rd Avenue ; _ o - 5 ke
Suite # 440 D) syp B2 FILTHUS NAME |WvFp Forr CHEMSEL  PHELES
Ft Lauderdale, Florida 33301 e I - PHE @
954.447.0000 (O) Corstroction s QWNER LSTED As ~HEMSEC THELES
571.259.2466 (M) PAREMT | IMC. W

RCohen@henselphelps.com

BYSUNBIZ 1M cor. “HEwsEL PHELES PAREMT
LM ST - ZoBERT MAILIERVS AS AN

OFFWCET
) CpieforRATE TESOLYTpy Taom RUBERT MAIERVS
AUTHOR(ZIV G- CREG- Temvinge To EXFLUTE

DOCUMENTS O~ BEHALE 0F HEMSEL PHELPS
CAM 23-0586

Exhibit 2
Page 6 of 11



Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION CO." IS
DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD
STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS
OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2020.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HENSEL PHELPS
CONSTRUCTION CO." WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 1982.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN

PAID TO DATE.

T
Q.Icﬂrw W, Bullock, Srorelary of Stsle )

Authentication: 202677153
Date: 03-30-20

934240 8300
SR# 20202446216

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CAM 23-0586
Exhibit 2
Page 7 of 11



6/30/2020 sunbiz.org - Florida Department of State

DivisioNn oF CORPORATIONS

Sz 00 x0TI
I I Floridn wel
Previous on List  NextonList Return to List Fictitious Name Search
No Filing History ['submit |

Fictitious Name Detail
Fictitious Name
HENSEL PHELPS CONSTRUCTION

Filing Information

Reglstration Number G18000093974
Status ACTIVE

Filed Date 08/23/2018
Expiration Date 12/31/2023
Current Owners 2

County BROWARD
Total Pages 1
Events Filed NONE

FEVEIN Number NONE

Mailing Address

420 SIXTH AVENUE
GREELEY, CO 80631

Owner Information

HENSEL PHELPS PARENT 1 INC.
420 SIXTH AVENUE

GREELEY, CO 80631

FEUEIN Number: 47-3860340
Document Number: F16000001322

HENSEL PHELPS PARENT 2 INC.
420 SIXTH AVENUE

GREELEY, CO 80631

FEVEIN Number: 47-3859357
Document Number: F16000001327

Document Images

No Filing History

dos.sunbiz.org/scripts/ficidet.exe?action=DETREG&docnum=G 18000093974 &rdocnum=G 18000093169
CAM 23-0586

Exhibit 2
Page 8 of 11



1/10/2020 Detail by Entity Name

Sy
Su)rz0rg

= S

Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Foreign Profit Corporation
HENSEL PHELPS PARENT 1 INC.

Filing Information

Document Number F16000001322
FEI/EIN Number 47-3860340
Date Filed 03/21/2016
State DE

Status ACTIVE
Principal Address

420 6TH AVENUE

GREELEY, CO 80631

Mailing Address

420 6TH AVENUE

GREELEY, CO 80631
Registered Agent Name & Address

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY
1201 HAYS STREET
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301-2525

Officer/Di Detai
Name & Address

Title DT

SCHOLZ, JENNIFER K
420 6TH AVENUE
GREELEY, CO 80631
Title P

Choutka, Mike

420 6TH AVENUE
GREELEY, CO 80631
Title VPS

MAJERUS, ROBERT P

420 6TH AVENUE
GREELEY, CO 80631

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date
2017 04/25/2017
2018 03/22/2018
2019 04/16/2019

Document Images

04/16/2019 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format
3/22/2018 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format
4/25/2017 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

03/21/2016 -- Foreign Profit View image in PDF format

search.sunbiz.org/Inquiry/CorporationSearch/SearchResultDetail?inquirytype=EntityName&directionType=ForwardList&searchNameOrder=HENSELP...

Division oF CORPORATIONS

CAM 23-0586
Exhibit 2
Page 9 of 11

7



Certificate of Resolution
Board of Managers
Hensel Phelps Construction Co.

I, Robert P. Majerus, being the Vice President and Secretary of Hensel Phelps Construction Co.,
hereby certify that the following resolution was duly moved, seconded and adopted at a Meeting of the
Board of Managers of Hensel Phelps Construction Co. held on December 10, 2019:

Whereas, Hensel Phelps Construction Co. executed a contract on August 20, 2018 with the City
of Fort Lauderdale for services for Design/Build for the Fort Lauderdale Aquatic Center Renovation, RFP
No. 12072-483 (the “Contract”).

Be It Resolved, that the following individuals are authorized to execute
documents relating to task order assignments under the Contract:

Kirk Hazen — Vice President, Southeast District

Cory Olson — Operations Manager, South Florida Region

Chad Thompson — General Superintendent, South Florida Region
Gregory Jennings — Project Manager

Kevin Curry — Project Superintendent

Be It Further Resolved, that this resolution may be executed in counterparts and
such counterparts together shall constitute a single instrument. Delivery of an executed
counterpart of this resolution by electronic means, including without limitation, by
facsimile transmission or by electronic delivery in portable document format (“.pdf”) or
tagged image file format (“.tif””), shall be equally effective as delivery of a manually
executed counterpart hereof, but failure to do so shall not affect the validity,

enforceability, or binding effect hereof.
Robert P. Majerus g

Vice President and Secretary

CERTIFICATION

I, Robert P. Majerus, Vice President and Secretary of Hensel Phelps Construction Co., do hereby
certify the above and foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Board of Managers of Hensel Phelps
Construction Co. effective December 10, 2019 and that the Resolution is in full force and effect. This
Certification is made and entered into this 11" day of December 2019.

10/ p

Robert P. Maj’erus s
Vice President and Secretary

CAM 23-0586
Exhibit 2
Page 10 of 11



STATE OF COLORADO )
COUNTY OF WELD )

On December 11, 2019, before me, Kaye L. Hart, Notary Public, personally appeared Robert P.
Majerus, Vice President and Secretary of Hensel Phelps Construction Co., a Delaware General
Partnership, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
that by his signature on the instrument the person executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Colorado that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.
g L %/%

Notary Public -

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY FUBLIC
BTATE OF
NOTARY ID 150340000318
MY COMMISBION EXPIRES APRRL 1, 2021

KAYEL HART )

CAM 23-0586
Exhibit 2
Page 11 of 11





